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VESSEL TRAFFIC RISK ASSESSMENT (VTRA) 2015 

8/2/2016 4  GW-VCU : DRAFT 

1. By Waterway Zone Summary of VTRA 2015 Risk Metrics separated by Potential  Oil Spill Sizes: 
(1) 2500 m3 or More, (2) 1000 m3 to 2500 m3, (3) 1 m3 to 1000 m3  and (4) 0 gallons to 264 
gallons. 
 

2. The Risk Metrics are reported in three tables, one for Multipliers Relative to the 2015  Base 
Case, one for The probability of one or more accident in 10 years and one for The Potential 
average spill size per accident. 
 

3. The waterway zones considered are the VTRA Study area as a whole and the 15 Waterway 
Zones depicted in Slide 3. The Waterway Zones are ordered as per The Multipliers for the 
Probability of one or more accident in 10 years for the oil spill category 2500 m3 or More for 
the What-If Case US – KM – CA 1598. 
 

4. Each Column in each Table provides info for the four separate VTRA 2015 What-If Cases. 
 

5. Each Column in each Table contains a Separate Color Scale by What-If Case with the highest 
number getting a red color and the lowest number a green color with a color gradient for 
numbers in between. 
 

6. The use of a separate color scale by What-If Case in addition to the numerical values allows 
one to visually observe patterns by What-If Case in terms of the three risk metrics by the four 
potential oil spill size categories. 

Draft



VT
RA

 S
tu

dy
 A

re
a

U
SK

M
CA

LN
22

48
U

SK
M

CA
15

58
KM

34
8

U
S2

30
25

00
 m

3 
or

 M
or

e
2.

80
2.

71
1.

95
1.

60
10

00
 m

3 
- 2

50
0 

m
3

1.
58

1.
56

1.
37

1.
09

1 
m

3 
- 1

00
0 

m
3

1.
10

1.
06

1.
00

1.
00

0 
ga

llo
ns

 - 
26

4 
ga

llo
ns

1.
00

1.
00

1.
00

1.
00

25
00

 m
3 

or
 M

or
e

U
SK

M
CA

LN
22

48
U

SK
M

CA
15

58
KM

34
8

U
S2

30
Ha

ro
/B

ou
n.

11
.8

6
11

.1
9

9.
39

0.
90

St
hr

n.
 G

lf.
 Il

s.
6.

65
6.

04
9.

01
0.

79
Bu

oy
 J

6.
73

5.
25

2.
98

1.
76

ES
JF

5.
03

5.
06

4.
60

1.
12

W
SJ

F
3.

53
3.

10
2.

00
1.

37
Gu

em
es

2.
34

2.
43

0.
82

2.
59

Ge
or

gi
a 

St
r.

2.
52

2.
40

1.
51

1.
59

Sa
dd

le
ba

g
1.

74
1.

71
1.

01
1.

74
Sa

r/
Sk

ag
it

1.
35

1.
49

1.
19

1.
30

SJ
 Is

la
nd

s
1.

65
1.

23
1.

34
0.

97
Ro

sa
rio

1.
31

1.
23

0.
95

1.
35

AT
BA

1.
20

1.
17

1.
04

1.
13

PS
 N

or
th

1.
09

1.
04

1.
01

1.
12

PS
 S

ou
th

0.
99

1.
04

0.
97

1.
02

Ta
c.

 S
ou

th
3.

21
0.

96
0.

88
1.

05

10
00

 m
3 

- 2
50

0 
m

3
U

SK
M

CA
LN

22
48

U
SK

M
CA

15
58

KM
34

8
U

S2
30

Ha
ro

/B
ou

n.
4.

45
4.

05
3.

66
1.

00
St

hr
n.

 G
lf.

 Il
s.

0.
78

0.
65

1.
21

0.
62

Bu
oy

 J
2.

40
2.

06
1.

50
1.

19
ES

JF
1.

36
1.

31
1.

23
0.

92
W

SJ
F

2.
28

2.
04

1.
72

1.
03

Gu
em

es
1.

18
1.

21
1.

05
1.

17
Ge

or
gi

a 
St

r.
1.

44
1.

41
1.

13
1.

16
Sa

dd
le

ba
g

1.
28

1.
37

1.
04

1.
22

Sa
r/

Sk
ag

it
1.

17
1.

17
1.

06
1.

05
SJ

 Is
la

nd
s

1.
23

1.
32

1.
07

0.
49

Ro
sa

rio
1.

01
1.

08
0.

97
1.

07
AT

BA
1.

04
1.

16
0.

92
0.

84
PS

 N
or

th
1.

04
1.

08
1.

00
1.

04
PS

 S
ou

th
1.

00
1.

05
0.

99
1.

02
Ta

c.
 S

ou
th

1.
00

1.
00

1.
00

1.
01

1 
m

3 
- 1

00
0 

m
3

U
SK

M
CA

LN
22

48
U

SK
M

CA
15

58
KM

34
8

U
S2

30
Ha

ro
/B

ou
n.

1.
83

1.
50

1.
02

1.
01

St
hr

n.
 G

lf.
 Il

s.
1.

00
1.

00
0.

99
1.

00
Bu

oy
 J

2.
02

1.
64

1.
03

1.
05

ES
JF

1.
68

1.
39

1.
01

1.
01

W
SJ

F
1.

37
1.

23
1.

01
0.

97
Gu

em
es

1.
19

1.
16

1.
10

1.
12

Ge
or

gi
a 

St
r.

1.
18

1.
03

0.
93

0.
90

Sa
dd

le
ba

g
1.

07
1.

06
1.

03
0.

99
Sa

r/
Sk

ag
it

1.
12

1.
05

1.
04

1.
05

SJ
 Is

la
nd

s
1.

16
1.

05
1.

03
1.

00
Ro

sa
rio

1.
14

1.
06

1.
22

1.
04

AT
BA

1.
06

1.
07

1.
03

1.
00

PS
 N

or
th

1.
03

1.
01

1.
00

1.
01

PS
 S

ou
th

0.
99

0.
99

0.
98

1.
00

Ta
c.

 S
ou

th
0.

99
1.

01
1.

01
1.

02

0 
ga

llo
ns

 - 
26

4 
ga

llo
ns

U
SK

M
CA

LN
22

48
U

SK
M

CA
15

58
KM

34
8

U
S2

30
Ha

ro
/B

ou
n.

1.
03

1.
03

1.
01

1.
00

St
hr

n.
 G

lf.
 Il

s.
1.

00
1.

00
1.

00
1.

00
Bu

oy
 J

1.
96

1.
60

1.
09

1.
07

ES
JF

1.
21

1.
15

1.
03

1.
01

W
SJ

F
1.

13
1.

09
1.

02
1.

00
Gu

em
es

1.
01

1.
01

1.
00

1.
01

Ge
or

gi
a 

St
r.

1.
08

1.
03

1.
00

1.
00

Sa
dd

le
ba

g
1.

07
1.

09
1.

02
1.

06
Sa

r/
Sk

ag
it

1.
11

1.
05

1.
03

1.
05

SJ
 Is

la
nd

s
1.

12
1.

07
1.

07
0.

99
Ro

sa
rio

1.
09

1.
04

1.
10

1.
08

AT
BA

1.
06

1.
07

1.
03

1.
00

PS
 N

or
th

1.
00

1.
00

1.
00

1.
00

PS
 S

ou
th

1.
00

1.
00

1.
00

1.
00

Ta
c.

 S
ou

th
0.

99
1.

00
1.

00
1.

00

M
ul

tip
lie

rs
 R

el
at

iv
e 

To
 T

he
 2

01
5 

Ba
se

 C
as

e 
by

 W
ha

t-I
f C

as
e 

an
d 

Po
te

nt
ia

l O
il 

Sp
ill

 S
iz

e 
Ca

te
go

ry

Draft



VT
RA

 S
tu

dy
 A

re
a

U
SK

M
CA

LN
22

48
U

SK
M

CA
15

58
KM

34
8

U
S2

30
BA

SE
 C

AS
E

25
00

 m
3 

or
 M

or
e

1.
39

50
%

1.
35

12
%

0.
96

88
%

0.
79

80
%

0.
49

79
%

10
00

 m
3 

- 2
50

0 
m

3
0.

96
27

%
0.

94
86

%
0.

83
24

%
0.

66
16

%
0.

60
96

%
1 

m
3 

- 1
00

0 
m

3
59

.4
17

6%
57

.2
34

3%
53

.9
92

3%
54

.2
28

9%
54

.1
44

5%
0 

ga
llo

ns
 - 

26
4 

ga
llo

ns
10

0.
00

00
%

10
0.

00
00

%
10

0.
00

00
%

10
0.

00
00

%
10

0.
00

00
%

`
25

00
 m

3 
or

 M
or

e
U

SK
M

CA
LN

22
48

U
SK

M
CA

15
58

KM
34

8
U

S2
30

BA
SE

 C
AS

E
Ha

ro
/B

ou
n.

0.
34

09
%

0.
32

17
%

0.
26

99
%

0.
02

58
%

0.
02

87
%

St
hr

n.
 G

lf.
 Il

s.
0.

02
09

%
0.

01
90

%
0.

02
83

%
0.

00
25

%
0.

00
31

%
Bu

oy
 J

0.
03

23
%

0.
02

52
%

0.
01

43
%

0.
00

85
%

0.
00

48
%

ES
JF

0.
25

96
%

0.
26

14
%

0.
23

73
%

0.
05

79
%

0.
05

16
%

W
SJ

F
0.

07
88

%
0.

06
92

%
0.

04
45

%
0.

03
05

%
0.

02
23

%
Gu

em
es

0.
24

88
%

0.
25

84
%

0.
08

70
%

0.
27

59
%

0.
10

64
%

Ge
or

gi
a 

St
r.

0.
06

52
%

0.
06

22
%

0.
03

92
%

0.
04

12
%

0.
02

59
%

Sa
dd

le
ba

g
0.

14
22

%
0.

13
95

%
0.

08
24

%
0.

14
20

%
0.

08
15

%
Sa

r/
Sk

ag
it

0.
00

04
%

0.
00

04
%

0.
00

04
%

0.
00

04
%

0.
00

03
%

SJ
 Is

la
nd

s
0.

00
54

%
0.

00
41

%
0.

00
44

%
0.

00
32

%
0.

00
33

%
Ro

sa
rio

0.
14

07
%

0.
13

20
%

0.
10

26
%

0.
14

48
%

0.
10

75
%

AT
BA

0.
00

07
%

0.
00

07
%

0.
00

06
%

0.
00

07
%

0.
00

06
%

PS
 N

or
th

0.
03

35
%

0.
03

20
%

0.
03

09
%

0.
03

45
%

0.
03

08
%

PS
 S

ou
th

0.
03

08
%

0.
03

23
%

0.
03

01
%

0.
03

18
%

0.
03

11
%

Ta
c.

 S
ou

th
0.

00
30

%
0.

00
09

%
0.

00
08

%
0.

00
10

%
0.

00
09

%

10
00

 m
3 

- 2
50

0 
m

3
U

SK
M

CA
LN

22
48

U
SK

M
CA

15
58

KM
34

8
U

S2
30

BA
SE

 C
AS

E
Ha

ro
/B

ou
n.

0.
29

87
%

0.
27

16
%

0.
24

55
%

0.
06

70
%

0.
06

70
%

St
hr

n.
 G

lf.
 Il

s.
0.

01
38

%
0.

01
15

%
0.

02
14

%
0.

01
09

%
0.

01
77

%
Bu

oy
 J

0.
00

92
%

0.
00

79
%

0.
00

58
%

0.
00

46
%

0.
00

38
%

ES
JF

0.
07

01
%

0.
06

78
%

0.
06

33
%

0.
04

75
%

0.
05

16
%

W
SJ

F
0.

04
58

%
0.

04
09

%
0.

03
45

%
0.

02
08

%
0.

02
01

%
Gu

em
es

0.
16

83
%

0.
17

25
%

0.
14

93
%

0.
16

72
%

0.
14

29
%

Ge
or

gi
a 

St
r.

0.
04

02
%

0.
03

94
%

0.
03

16
%

0.
03

23
%

0.
02

79
%

Sa
dd

le
ba

g
0.

16
64

%
0.

17
84

%
0.

13
57

%
0.

15
83

%
0.

13
02

%
Sa

r/
Sk

ag
it

0.
00

03
%

0.
00

03
%

0.
00

03
%

0.
00

03
%

0.
00

03
%

SJ
 Is

la
nd

s
0.

00
47

%
0.

00
51

%
0.

00
41

%
0.

00
19

%
0.

00
38

%
Ro

sa
rio

0.
04

93
%

0.
05

27
%

0.
04

72
%

0.
05

20
%

0.
04

86
%

AT
BA

0.
00

03
%

0.
00

04
%

0.
00

03
%

0.
00

03
%

0.
00

03
%

PS
 N

or
th

0.
06

33
%

0.
06

60
%

0.
06

06
%

0.
06

36
%

0.
06

09
%

PS
 S

ou
th

0.
03

49
%

0.
03

65
%

0.
03

44
%

0.
03

56
%

0.
03

48
%

Ta
c.

 S
ou

th
0.

00
13

%
0.

00
13

%
0.

00
13

%
0.

00
13

%
0.

00
13

%

1 
m

3 
- 1

00
0 

m
3

U
SK

M
CA

LN
22

48
U

SK
M

CA
15

58
KM

34
8

U
S2

30
BA

SE
 C

AS
E

Ha
ro

/B
ou

n.
15

.1
8%

12
.4

5%
8.

46
%

8.
37

%
8.

30
%

St
hr

n.
 G

lf.
 Il

s.
11

.4
5%

11
.3

9%
11

.2
8%

11
.4

1%
11

.4
1%

Bu
oy

 J
0.

40
%

0.
33

%
0.

21
%

0.
21

%
0.

20
%

ES
JF

5.
09

%
4.

20
%

3.
06

%
3.

05
%

3.
03

%
W

SJ
F

2.
67

%
2.

40
%

1.
97

%
1.

89
%

1.
95

%
Gu

em
es

4.
26

%
4.

17
%

3.
95

%
4.

01
%

3.
59

%
Ge

or
gi

a 
St

r.
3.

02
%

2.
64

%
2.

40
%

2.
31

%
2.

57
%

Sa
dd

le
ba

g
0.

60
%

0.
60

%
0.

58
%

0.
56

%
0.

56
%

Sa
r/

Sk
ag

it
0.

15
%

0.
14

%
0.

14
%

0.
14

%
0.

14
%

SJ
 Is

la
nd

s
0.

45
%

0.
40

%
0.

40
%

0.
38

%
0.

39
%

Ro
sa

rio
0.

97
%

0.
90

%
1.

04
%

0.
88

%
0.

85
%

AT
BA

0.
03

%
0.

03
%

0.
03

%
0.

03
%

0.
03

%
PS

 N
or

th
5.

68
%

5.
59

%
5.

55
%

5.
60

%
5.

54
%

PS
 S

ou
th

29
.8

1%
29

.7
6%

29
.3

6%
29

.8
6%

29
.9

8%
Ta

c.
 S

ou
th

2.
33

%
2.

38
%

2.
36

%
2.

38
%

2.
35

%

0 
ga

llo
ns

 - 
26

4 
ga

llo
ns

U
SK

M
CA

LN
22

48
U

SK
M

CA
15

58
KM

34
8

U
S2

30
BA

SE
 C

AS
E

Ha
ro

/B
ou

n.
99

.9
%

99
.6

%
97

.4
%

96
.7

%
96

.6
%

St
hr

n.
 G

lf.
 Il

s.
99

.7
%

99
.7

%
99

.7
%

99
.7

%
99

.7
%

Bu
oy

 J
30

.6
%

25
.0

%
17

.1
%

16
.8

%
15

.6
%

ES
JF

88
.5

%
83

.9
%

74
.9

%
73

.3
%

72
.8

%
W

SJ
F

90
.6

%
87

.5
%

81
.4

%
80

.0
%

80
.1

%
Gu

em
es

99
.6

%
99

.5
%

99
.1

%
99

.6
%

98
.9

%
Ge

or
gi

a 
St

r.
85

.3
%

81
.7

%
79

.3
%

78
.7

%
79

.1
%

Sa
dd

le
ba

g
35

.3
%

36
.1

%
33

.6
%

35
.2

%
33

.1
%

Sa
r/

Sk
ag

it
7.

4%
7.

0%
6.

9%
7.

1%
6.

7%
SJ

 Is
la

nd
s

43
.8

%
41

.8
%

41
.6

%
38

.6
%

39
.0

%
Ro

sa
rio

46
.6

%
44

.5
%

47
.2

%
46

.4
%

42
.9

%
AT

BA
1.

0%
1.

1%
1.

0%
1.

0%
1.

0%
PS

 N
or

th
95

.9
%

95
.8

%
95

.8
%

95
.9

%
95

.7
%

PS
 S

ou
th

10
0.

0%
10

0.
0%

10
0.

0%
10

0.
0%

10
0.

0%
Ta

c.
 S

ou
th

62
.0

%
62

.6
%

62
.4

%
62

.6
%

62
.5

%

Pr
ob

ab
ili

ty
 o

f O
ne

 o
r M

or
e 

Ac
ci

de
nt

s i
n 

10
 Y

ea
rs

 b
y 

W
ha

t-I
f C

as
e 

an
d 

Po
te

nt
ia

l O
il 

Sp
il 

Si
ze

 C
at

eg
or

y

Draft



VT
RA

 S
tu

dy
 A

re
a

U
SK

M
CA

LN
22

48
U

SK
M

CA
15

58
KM

34
8

U
S2

30
BA

SE
 C

AS
E

25
00

 m
3 

or
 M

or
e

55
43

.8
54

12
.1

47
69

.7
72

90
.3

67
98

.2
10

00
 m

3 
- 2

50
0 

m
3

16
91

.9
16

93
.6

17
08

.4
16

08
.3

16
18

.9
1 

m
3 

- 1
00

0 
m

3
77

.7
69

.1
47

.2
47

.0
46

.7
0 

ga
llo

ns
 - 

26
4 

ga
llo

ns
3.

0
2.

4
2.

2
2.

4
2.

3

25
00

 m
3 

or
 M

or
e

U
SK

M
CA

LN
22

48
U

SK
M

CA
15

58
KM

34
8

U
S2

30
BA

SE
 C

AS
E

Ha
ro

/B
ou

n.
37

09
.0

36
92

.4
34

32
.5

48
29

.2
45

88
.6

St
hr

n.
 G

lf.
 Il

s.
28

13
.6

27
61

.2
34

79
.9

47
87

.6
46

76
.1

Bu
oy

 J
65

87
.0

64
44

.4
69

32
.8

56
91

.9
58

73
.5

ES
JF

36
68

.9
36

52
.6

34
23

.3
71

60
.5

62
40

.2
W

SJ
F

57
93

.3
58

87
.5

60
87

.8
66

34
.7

67
21

.3
Gu

em
es

76
87

.6
72

01
.3

64
64

.8
80

01
.0

81
98

.4
Ge

or
gi

a 
St

r.
60

65
.1

59
52

.3
56

50
.7

69
55

.1
66

93
.6

Sa
dd

le
ba

g
75

13
.9

74
30

.2
69

93
.2

74
11

.3
71

61
.1

Sa
r/

Sk
ag

it
57

59
.9

61
90

.2
55

97
.1

58
65

.3
56

88
.2

SJ
 Is

la
nd

s
66

09
.0

54
06

.3
61

72
.4

91
60

.7
95

55
.9

Ro
sa

rio
72

52
.2

70
62

.6
68

35
.8

74
36

.2
68

11
.8

AT
BA

11
22

5.
3

11
84

7.
6

88
16

.7
10

18
3.

5
90

65
.8

PS
 N

or
th

54
22

.0
51

22
.3

49
83

.2
51

31
.9

49
74

.3
PS

 S
ou

th
59

97
.3

58
55

.2
59

17
.1

59
91

.4
59

56
.2

Ta
c.

 S
ou

th
85

09
.0

54
67

.0
54

09
.2

55
35

.1
67

14
.9

10
00

 m
3 

- 2
50

0 
m

3
U

SK
M

CA
LN

22
48

U
SK

M
CA

15
58

KM
34

8
U

S2
30

BA
SE

 C
AS

E
Ha

ro
/B

ou
n.

18
00

.8
18

23
.4

18
29

.7
14

38
.0

14
42

.6
St

hr
n.

 G
lf.

 Il
s.

18
11

.3
17

29
.1

17
15

.9
15

23
.8

16
25

.4
Bu

oy
 J

16
37

.4
16

71
.1

16
53

.6
16

42
.3

16
40

.8
ES

JF
15

78
.0

15
74

.8
15

61
.3

14
63

.6
14

61
.8

W
SJ

F
17

52
.2

17
37

.5
17

54
.0

16
00

.4
16

03
.1

Gu
em

es
16

85
.3

17
02

.2
17

06
.0

16
81

.2
17

15
.2

Ge
or

gi
a 

St
r.

15
97

.9
16

12
.9

16
02

.2
16

31
.6

15
98

.6
Sa

dd
le

ba
g

17
12

.4
16

96
.9

17
82

.5
17

29
.2

17
93

.3
Sa

r/
Sk

ag
it

13
52

.8
13

32
.7

14
51

.4
13

11
.9

13
88

.6
SJ

 Is
la

nd
s

13
32

.9
13

09
.2

13
14

.0
16

25
.8

12
94

.0
Ro

sa
rio

17
07

.0
17

19
.1

17
32

.7
17

10
.7

17
17

.0
AT

BA
16

30
.4

16
49

.5
16

16
.3

16
13

.8
15

62
.2

PS
 N

or
th

14
08

.9
13

96
.1

13
97

.6
14

03
.4

13
97

.9
PS

 S
ou

th
14

77
.9

14
93

.7
14

69
.0

14
77

.1
14

64
.1

Ta
c.

 S
ou

th
12

47
.4

12
46

.8
12

46
.0

12
45

.3
12

46
.1

1 
m

3 
- 1

00
0 

m
3

U
SK

M
CA

LN
22

48
U

SK
M

CA
15

58
KM

34
8

U
S2

30
BA

SE
 C

AS
E

Ha
ro

/B
ou

n.
18

6.
8

17
5.

5
10

7.
2

10
4.

8
10

4.
7

St
hr

n.
 G

lf.
 Il

s.
46

.2
44

.0
37

.9
38

.3
38

.4
Bu

oy
 J

95
.3

95
.5

79
.9

80
.3

80
.2

ES
JF

21
4.

3
19

2.
1

11
5.

5
10

3.
5

10
2.

7
W

SJ
F

13
5.

3
12

8.
0

10
0.

2
10

4.
9

99
.8

Gu
em

es
39

.0
43

.1
35

.7
41

.9
42

.7
Ge

or
gi

a 
St

r.
53

.6
52

.7
38

.3
40

.2
36

.5
Sa

dd
le

ba
g

10
1.

7
11

5.
7

89
.5

10
9.

7
94

.9
Sa

r/
Sk

ag
it

63
.6

66
.9

67
.7

66
.0

68
.2

SJ
 Is

la
nd

s
42

.5
42

.9
27

.3
27

.4
26

.3
Ro

sa
rio

77
.1

77
.5

49
.3

70
.5

81
.6

AT
BA

76
.4

72
.4

62
.8

62
.9

62
.8

PS
 N

or
th

10
6.

2
10

7.
5

10
7.

1
10

7.
4

10
7.

6
PS

 S
ou

th
19

.3
19

.4
19

.4
19

.3
19

.4
Ta

c.
 S

ou
th

17
.3

16
.9

17
.1

16
.8

17
.2

0 
ga

llo
ns

 - 
26

4 
ga

llo
ns

U
SK

M
CA

LN
22

48
U

SK
M

CA
15

58
KM

34
8

U
S2

30
BA

SE
 C

AS
E

Ha
ro

/B
ou

n.
5.

2
5.

0
4.

6
4.

8
4.

2
St

hr
n.

 G
lf.

 Il
s.

0.
7

0.
7

0.
7

1.
4

0.
7

Bu
oy

 J
1.

1
1.

7
1.

4
1.

8
1.

9
ES

JF
1.

4
1.

4
1.

7
2.

0
2.

1
W

SJ
F

0.
5

0.
6

0.
6

0.
5

0.
6

Gu
em

es
12

.0
8.

6
8.

8
8.

7
10

.4
Ge

or
gi

a 
St

r.
1.

7
1.

4
1.

5
1.

6
1.

4
Sa

dd
le

ba
g

5.
2

5.
1

6.
5

5.
7

5.
8

Sa
r/

Sk
ag

it
4.

1
3.

0
1.

0
3.

2
0.

7
SJ

 Is
la

nd
s

21
.2

10
.7

2.
7

0.
3

3.
9

Ro
sa

rio
23

.4
22

.6
21

.4
24

.1
23

.0
AT

BA
0.

0
0.

0
0.

1
0.

0
0.

1
PS

 N
or

th
1.

0
1.

1
1.

3
1.

2
1.

1
PS

 S
ou

th
0.

3
0.

3
0.

3
0.

3
0.

3
Ta

c.
 S

ou
th

1.
1

1.
1

1.
1

1.
1

1.
1

Av
er

ag
e 

Po
te

nt
ia

l S
pi

ll 
Si

ze
 p

er
 A

cc
id

en
t b

y 
W

ha
t-I

f C
as

e 
an

d 
Po

te
nt

ia
l O

il 
Sp

ill
 S

iz
e 

Ca
te

go
ry

Draft


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	By Waterway Zone Summary of VTRA 2015 What-If Cases.pdf
	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3




